7-11-2012 9:51 AM DETAIL LISTING PAGE: 1

FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jun-2012 THRU Jun-2012
DEPT : 50 NON-DEPARTMENTAL ACCOUNTS: 5050-50200 THRU 5050-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
5050-50212 N/C OFFICE FURNITURE/EQUIP
BEGINNTING BALANCE 1,465.00
5050-50225 ADVERTISING
BEGINNING BALANCE 5,765.88
6/11/12 6/11 A18330 CHK: 013204 02560 THE NEW IRMO NEWS 182 201206089489 294.00 6,059.88
6/30/12 7/09 A18531 CHK: 013303 02587 THE NEW IRMO NEWS 182 201207099578 220.00 6,279.88
=============JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 514.00 CR: 0.00 514.00
5050-50325 TOWN MATERIAL/SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 993.96
5050-50400 PROFESSIONAL FEES
BEGINNING BALANCE 32,894.91
6/05/12 6/05 A18292 CHK: 013173 02554 CENTRAL MIDLANDS COG 037 201206049485 6,250.00 39,144.91
6/05/12 6/05 A18303 CHK: 013184 02554 MOORE, TAYLOR & THOMAS 117 201206049465 2,025.00 41,169.91
6/30/12 7/09 A18533 CHK: 013300 02587 GIGNILLIAT, SAVITZ & BET 234 932871 168.75 41,338.66
=============JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 8,443.75 CR: 0.00 8,443.75
5050-50405 AUDIT FEES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 15,000.00
5050-50410 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL
BEGINNING BALANCE 5,434.11
6/20/12 6/20 B24178 Misc 000000 01536 POST CHECK ON LAND PURCHASE JE# 002013 230,000.00 235,434.11
=============JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 230,000.00 CR: 0.00 230,000.00
5050-50415 SUPPORT SOFTWARE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 11,589.42
6/05/12 6/05 A18290 CHK: 013171 02554 BLENCOWE 615 338830 258.75 11,848.17
6/05/12 6/05 A18290 CHK: 013171 02554 BLENCOWE 615 338923 303.75 12,151.92
6/11/12 6/11 A18337 CHK: 013211 02560 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 207 025-43526 7,318.89 19,470.81

==== JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 7,881.39 CR: 0.00 7,881.39
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FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jun-2012 THRU Jun-2012
DEPT : 50 NON-DEPARTMENTAL ACCOUNTS: 5050-50200 THRU 5050-50999
POST DATE TRAN #  REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
5050-50420 CLEANING CONTRACT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 10,925.00
6/05/12 6/05 A18302 CHK: 013183 02554 MASTERCLEAN JANITORIAL 474 7194 1,075.00 12,000.00
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 1,075.00  CR: 0.00 1,075.00
5050-50500 DUES/SUBSCRIP/MEMBERSHP
BEGINNTING BALANCE 13,638.82
5050-50600 ELECTRIC / WATER
BEGINNTING BALANCE 6,896.23
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049466 81.45 6,977.68
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049468 22.08 6,999.76
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049470 15.76 7,015.52
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049473 9.45 7,024.97
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049474 9.45 7,034.42
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049475 9.45 7,043.87
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049477 215.85 7,259.72
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049478 9.45 7,269.17
6/11/12 6/11 A18334 CHK: 013208 02560 SCE&G 163 201206089499 20.51 7,289.68
6/11/12 6/11 A18334 CHK: 013208 02560 SCE&G 163 201206089500 20.39 7,310.07
6/11/12 6/11 A18334 CHK: 013208 02560 SCE&G 163 201206089504 20.06 7,330.13
6/30/12 7/03 A18409 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029557 22.08 7,352.21
6/30/12 7/03 A18411 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029559 178.96 7,531.17
6/30/12 7/03 A18412 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029560 9.45 7,540.62
6/30/12 7/03 A18413 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029561 14.25 7,554.87
6/30/12 7/03 A18414 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029562 9.45 7,564.32
6/30/12 7/03 A18416 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029564 62.25 7,626.57
6/30/12 7/03 A18417 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029565 9.45 7,636.02
6/30/12 7/03 A18421 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029569 23.85 7,659.87
6/30/12 7/09 A18517 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099580 10.63 7,670.50
6/30/12 7/09 A18521 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099584 20.62 7,691.12
6/30/12 7/09 A18525 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099588 20.39 7,711.51
6/30/12 7/09 A18526 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099589 20.51 7,732.02
=============JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 835.79  CR: 0.00 835.79
5050-50601 ELECTRIC / WATER - PARK
BEGINNING BALANCE 4,571.86
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049469 46.05 4,617.91
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049479 15.76 4,633.67

6/11/12 6/11 A18334 CHK: 013208 02560 SCE&G 163 201206089496 86.66 4,720.33
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6/11/12 6/11 A18334 CHK: 013208 02560 SCE&G 163 201206089498 256.84 4,977.17
6/30/12 7/03 A18410 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029558 66.46 5,043.63
6/30/12 7/03 A18418 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029566 15.76 5,059.39
6/30/12 7/09 A18522 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099585 165.43 5,224.82
6/30/12 7/09 Al18524 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099587 290.37 5,515.19
=============JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 943.33 CR: 0.00 943.33
5050-50602 ELEC/WATER - MUNICIPAL BLDG
BEGINNING BALANCE 8,428.17
6/05/12 6/05 A18293 CHK: 013174 02554 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201206049471 293.17 8,721.34
6/11/12 6/11 A18334 CHK: 013208 02560 SCE&G 163 201206089493 413.50 9,134.84
6/30/12 7/03 A18419 CHK: 013259 02580 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039 201207029567 734.92 9,869.76
6/30/12 7/09 A18528 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099591 543.23 10,412.99
=============JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 1,984.82 CR: 0.00 1,984.82
5050-50603 ELEC/WATER - YOUNGINER BLDG
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50615 ELECTRIC/TRAFFIC & STR LIGHTS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 18,126.60
6/18/12 6/18 A18349 CHK: 013222 02565 SCE&G 163 201206159514 1,812.87 19,939.47
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 1,812.87 CR: 0.00 1,812.87
5050-50620 ELECTRIC-INTERCHANGE
BEGINNING BALANCE 1,587.92
6/11/12 6/11 A18334 CHK: 013208 02560 SCE&G 163 201206089497 98.05 1,685.97
6/11/12 6/11 A18334 CHK: 013208 02560 SCE&G 163 201206089501 84.20 1,770.17
6/11/12 6/11 A18334 CHK: 013208 02560 SCE&G 163 201206089503 20.62 1,790.79
6/30/12 7/09 A18518 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099581 74.93 1,865.72
6/30/12 7/09 A18520 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099583 20.62 1,886.34
6/30/12 7/09 A18523 CHK: 013306 02587 SCE&G 163 201207099586 86.99 1,973.33
=============JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 385.41 CR: 0.00 385.41
5050-50700 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR-PARK
BEGINNING BALANCE 3,887.59
6/05/12 6/05 A18307 CHK: 013188 02554 W. P. LAW 539 01343030 2,822.43 6,710.02

==== JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 2,822.43 CR: 0.00 2,822.43
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5050-50705 RENOVATIONS/YOUNGINER BLDG
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50710 MUNICIPAL BUILDING-MAINT/REP
BEGINNING BALANCE 5,006.40
6/18/12 6/18 A18353 CHK: 013226 02565 TOWN OF IRMO GENERAL ACC 186 201206159512 22.35 5,028.75
6/28/12 7/03 A18426 CHK: 013266 02580 FORMS & SUPPLY, INC. 060 1921908 1,513.86 6,542.61
JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 1,536.21 CR: 0.00 1,536.21
5050-50805 OFFICE MACHINES/EQUIPMENT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50820 SIDEWALKS
BEGINNING BALANCE 42,257.20
5050-50825 STORM WATER DRAINAGE
BEGINNING BALANCE 21,528.00
5050-50830 WELL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50835 TOWN PARK LAND PURCHASE
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50900 INSURANCE / TORT
BEGINNING BALANCE 640.71
6/18/12 6/18 A18350 CHK: 013223 02565 SCMIRF 164 856012 640.71 1,281.42
JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 640.71 CR: 0.00 640.71
5050-50905 INTERCHANGE MAINTENANCE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00

5050-50906 GIS
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BEGINNTING BALANCE 5,013.96
5050-50907 ARBOR DAY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 15.00
5050-50910 CONTINGENCY
BEGINNING BALANCE 4,118.67
6/05/12 6/05 A18291 CHK: 013172 02554 BULLOCK CONSTRUCTION 1 2252 3,400.00 7,518.67
6/20/12 6/20 B24179 01537 TO POST CLOSING COSTS ON PARK JE# 002014 120.80 7,639.47
============= JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 3,520.80 CR: 0.00 3,520.80
5050-50915 GENERAL LIABILITY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 754.95
5050-50925 ENGINEER/DRAINAGE/ROADS
BEGINNING BALANCE 31,942.45
6/05/12 6/05 A18291 CHK: 013172 02554 BULLOCK CONSTRUCTION 1 2252 1,000.00 32,942.45
JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 1,000.00 CR: 0.00 1,000.00
5050-50930 WELLNESS PROGRAM
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50945 FIRE / AMBULANCE CALLS
BEGINNING BALANCE 432,852.81
5050-50950 REMIT IFD TICKETS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 400.00
5050-50955 TAX BILLING SERVICES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 6,475.70
5050-50960 ELECTION EXPENSE

BEGINNING BALANCE 8,090.00
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5050-50970 SUMMER CONCERT SERIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 620.00
5050-50980 COMMISSIONS EXPENSE
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50985 MEMORIALS
BEGINNING BALANCE 74.20
5050-50990 HOLIDAY DECORATIONS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 2,385.46
5050-50991 TREELIGHTING CEREMONY
BEGINNING BALANCE 836.01
5050-50992 PD WELL
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50995 VETERANS PARK BEAUTIFICATION
BEGINNTING BALANCE 22,484.84
6/05/12 6/05 A18286 CHK: 013167 02554 ALFONZA'S LAWN CARE 1 926 2,860.00 25,344.84
6/05/12 6/05 A18287 CHK: 013168 02554 ALFONZA'S LAWN CARE 1 927 2,860.00 28,204.84
6/05/12 6/05 A18295 CHK: 013176 02554 COLUMBIA FLAG & BANNER C 043 129599 5,136.00 33,340.84
6/05/12 6/05 A18295 CHK: 013176 02554 COLUMBIA FLAG & BANNER C 043 129600 191.64 33,532.48
6/05/12 6/05 A18307 CHK: 013188 02554 W. P. LAW 539 01392440 1,605.62 35,138.10
6/05/12 6/08 A18316 VOID: 013167 02561 REVERSE VOIDED CHECK 1 926 2,860.00CR 32,278.10
6/11/12 6/11 A18319 CHK: 013193 02560 ALFONZA'S LAWN CARE 1 927A 1,430.00 33,708.10
6/11/12 6/11 A18321 CHK: 013195 02560 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201206119506 41.04 33,749.14
6/11/12 6/11 A18327 CHK: 013201 02560 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC 106 902219 46.99 33,796.13
6/11/12 6/11 A18327 CHK: 013201 02560 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC 106 902313 46.99 33,843.12
6/11/12 6/11 A18327 CHK: 013201 02560 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC 106 903137 15.24 33,858.36
6/11/12 6/11 A18327 CHK: 013201 02560 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC 106 903266 125.95 33,984.31
6/11/12 6/11 A18339 CHK: 013213 02560 W. P. LAW 539 316074 1,689.31 35,673.62
6/11/12 6/11 A18339 CHK: 013213 02560 W. P. LAW 539 316076 22.25 35,695.87
6/18/12 6/18 A18348 CHK: 013221 02565 METTS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 569 12-7827 813.20 36,509.07
6/18/12 6/18 A18351 CHK: 013224 02565 SHANNON DAILEY 1 201206159511 2,200.00 38,709.07

==== JUNE ACTIVITY DB: 19,084.23 CR: 2,860.00CR 16,224.23
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5050-50996 PALMETTO PRIDE GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50999 TRANSFER TO OKRA STRUT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
EgE U QRS S (R UL DU NS R QU S U OOO ERRORS IN THIS REPORT! R QU SRS U L N R U SIS S N S 1
** REPORT TOTALS ** --- DEBITS --- --- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 726,701.83 0.00
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 282,480.74 2,860.00CR

ENDING BALANCES: 1,009,182.57 2,860.00CR



